

Katahdin Trust's Craig Robinson Promoted to Vice President, Commercial Services Officer

SCARBOROUGH, MAINE (August 14, 2024) – Katahdin Trust Company, a community bank serving northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions, is pleased to announce the promotion of Craig Robinson to Vice President, Commercial Services Officer.

Craig is based at the bank's Scarborough branch location. He is responsible for developing and servicing a variety of business and individual loans while assisting with the growth of the bank. Craig has been with Katahdin Trust for three years.

"We could not be more pleased to announce Craig's promotion," said Angela Tennett Butler, Executive Vice President Chief Banking Officer. "Craig is always eager to do whatever it takes to help his customers achieve their financial goals."

Craig graduated from Bentley University in 2013 with a bachelor's degree in finance and has more than ten years of banking experience. He is an active member of the community, serving on the Town of Scarborough's Transportation Committee and Maine Golf's Scholarship Committee.



Craig Robinson
Vice President,
Commercial Services
Officer

About Katahdin Trust

Founded in 1918, Katahdin Trust is a community bank based in Houlton, Maine with more than \$1.03 billion in assets and nearly 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 bank branch locations throughout northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions with a suite of digital and online banking solutions. Katahdin Trust is designated as a 2023 "Best Places to Work in Maine", and a 2024 Best Place for Working Parents®. The parent company of Katahdin Trust, Katahdin Bankshares Corp, common stock is quoted on the OTC Markets (OTCQX) under the symbol KTHN. Learn more about the Bank at www.katahdintrust.com and follow Katahdin Trust on Facebook, X, LinkedIn, and Instagram.